DOC # 0727906 08/04/2008 11:04 AM Deputy: D OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By: STEWART TITLE - DOUGLAS

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: BK-0808 PG-0272 RPTT:

PG- 0272 RPTT: # 7



A.P.N. # 141811111000147

R.P.T.T. 0#77

Escrow No. 10077411DR/KE

Recording Requested By:

Stewart

title of nevada

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

PETERU EICHLER UR TRUSTEE

530 TOYOPA DRIVE

PACIFIC PALISADES: CA 90272

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Peter J. Eichler, Jr, a married man as his sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Peter J. Eichler Jr. trustee of the Peter & Christy Eichler Family Trust dated 1-23-07

, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and

described as follows: See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. the temerients, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto Togethér with a and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or belonging or profits there Dateda State of Nevada CALITONIC SS. County of Douglas Los Angeles This instrument was acknowledged before me on Peter J. Elçhler, Jr by: Signature: <u>u</u>arer Notary Public MARK D. WEIMER Commission # 1691863

Notary Public - Calliornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2010

Exhibit A **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

File Number: 1007741

Lot 22, in Block B, of GLENBROOK UNIT 3, (3-A) as shown on the map Glenbrook Unit No. 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 13, 1980 as Instrument No. 45299, in Book 680 of Maps, at page 1269, and Certificate of Amendment recorded March 3, 1981, in Book 381 of Official Records at page 117, Douglas County, Nevada.

Assessors Parcel No. 1418-11-110-014



(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Page 2 of 2

BK-808 PG-273 727906 Page: 2 of 2 08/04/2008